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93 / CIRCULAR
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As per decision taken by the Central Government Employee Welfare Co-ordination Committee,
Thiruvananthapuram, the following Closed Holidays and Restricted Holidays will be observed by
National Institute of Fashion Technology, Kannur during the calendar year 2026.

a¥ 2026 & forw dg 3ra@wr H FA / LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026

#. 9. fear feaw FIET

S. No. DATE DAY OCCASION
1. 26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day
2, 20.03.2026 Friday *|du'l Fitr (Ramzan)
7 31.03.2026 Tuesday | Mahavir Jayanti |
4. 03.04.2026 Friday Good Friday
5. 15.04.2026 Wednesday ## Vaisakhadi/Bhag Bihu
6. 01.05.2026 Friday Buddha Purnima
7. 27.05.2026 Wednesday *Idu'l Zuha(Bakrid)
8. 25.06.2026 Thursday * Muharram
09. 15.08.2026 Saturday Independence Day
10. 25.08.2026 Thursday *Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad
g 8 26.08.2026 Wednesday ## Onam
12. 02.10.2026 Friday Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday
13. 19.10.2026 Monday ## Dussehra (Mahanavmi)
14. 20.10.2026 Tuesday Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi)
15. 08.11.2026 Sunday Diwali (Deepavali)
16. 24.11.2026 Tuesday Guru Nanak's Birthday
17. 25.12.2026 Friday Christmas Day

## 14 A gefedl & sramar dFfous gefeat & ¥ & Tafa
## Selected from the list of Optional Holidays, other than 14 Compulsory Holidays.

*TGHT & WA & IUR R IRadd & 3]

*Subject to change depending on sighting of the moon.
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The dates for the four holidays of Idu-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) (March 20), Idu-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) (May 27),
Muharram (June 25) and Birthday of Prophet Mohammed (August 25) have been adopted from
the State List. If the State Government changes any of these holidays, the changed date will be
observed as a Closed Holiday for Central Government Offices in the State. If the change of date
of any of the above occasions is notified at very short notice, announcement through
TV/AIR/Newspaper can be taken as authority for such change.

¥ 2026 ¥ N IRA F Fg THER_F FATEA A fA<®d raswrer Jamw Smst

RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN
KERALA DURING THE YEAR 2026

#.9. et feaw FIET

S. No. DATE DAY OCCASION
1= 01.01.2026 Thursday New Year’s Day
2 02.01.2026 Friday Mannam Jayanthi
3. 03.01.2026 Saturday Hazarat Ali's Birthday
4. 14.01.2026 Wednesday | Makar Sankaranti / Pongal
B, 23.01.2026 Friday Basant Panchami / Sri Panchami
6. 01.02.2026 Sunday Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday
7. 12.02.2026 Thursday Birth Day of Swami Dayananda Saraswati
8. 15.02.2026 Sunday Maha Sivratri
9. 19.02.2026 Thursday Shivaji Jayanthi
10. 03.03.2026 Tuesday Holika Dahan / Dolyatra
114 04.03.2026 Wednesday | Holi / Ayya Vaikunda Swami Jayanthi
12 19.03.2026 Thursday Chaithra Sukaladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand
13: 20.03.2026 Friday Jamat-ul-Vida
14. 26.03.2026 Thursday Ram Navami
15: 02.04.2026 Thursday Maundy Thursday
16. 05.04.2026 Sunday Easter Sunday
1. 14.04.2026 Tuesday Dr BR Ambedkar Jayanthi / Vaisakhi / Vishu /

Meshadi (Tamil New Year's Day)

18. 01.05.2026 Friday May Day
19. 09.05.2026 Saturday Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore
20. 16.07.2026 Thursday Rath Yatra
21 12.08.2026 Wednesday | Karkidaka Vaavu
22 15.08.2026 Saturday Parsi New Year's Day / Nauraj
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23. 27.08.2026 Thursday Third Onam

24. 28.08.2026 Friday Fourth Onam/ Raksha Bandhan/Avani Avittom /
Ayyankali Jayanthi

25 04.09.2026 Friday Janmashtami — Vaishnavi / Sreekrishna Jayanthi

26. 14.09.2026 Monday Ganesh Chathurthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi

27 17.09.2026 Thursday Viswakarma Day

28. 21.09.2026 Monday Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi

29. 18.10.2026 Sunday Dussehra (Saptami)

30. 21.10.2026 Wednesday | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi)

. 26.10.2026 Monday Maharishi Vamiki’s Birthday

32: 29.10.2026 Thursday Karaka Chathurthi (Karwa Chouth)

33. 08.11.2026 Sunday ~ | Naraka Chaturdasi

34. 09.11.2026 Monday Govardhan Puja

35. 11.11:2026 Wednesday | Bhai Duj

36. 15:11:2026 Sunday Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja)

37, 24.11.2026 Tuesday Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day

38. 23.12.2026 Wednesday | Hazrat Ali's Birthday

39. 24.12.2026 | Thursday Christmas Eve

ate: gdd FRFN, THE R FHad Fewg # IR 3feafla viaeita sEdrr gl # |
sg gefedl & omar @ wfadfad gefedt & ot 3o A AT 1 W wiRER & 99

AT &, HRTT F AT FA A Alchlicrh HARTSAT & HEfT IegAfa & et

Note: Each Officer, Faculty and Staff member is permitted to avail two restricted holidays in
addition to the closed holidays out of the restricted holiday’s list mentioned above. The RH will be
permitted subject to the exigencies of Government Work, Prior Permission from the competent

authority.

g WETH WS & gl ¥ Sy fohar Sirdr gl

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Jar #A/To:

T3 gafea/All Concerned

gfafaf@/Copy To:

PESITN

P 2.4 ///g.f
HgFa fAg2/JOINT DIRECTOR

3&\ &

1. FEfage, e, A5 f&eel - Fa=d/The Director General, NIFT, New Delhi for
information

2. 9HE(V0)-gu=d/Head (AA) for information
3. g, @slr 7w Sg/The Director, All NIFT Centers
4. YSATIH(FUYAT), ¥, A5 feeell/The Registrar (Establishment), NIFT, New Delhi
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